INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

IN3

PARTS FGOO0D16

OE STYLE RUNNING BOARD FOR
HYUNDAI CRETA/ IX25 2015

# Flease read the instruction completely for easy installation, whichwill also help you to avoid
scratches or other potential damages to your appealing car.
& The figures here are for reference only and may have differences with the actual product you
received, however they share the same assembly way.

Parts Ist
No. | Qiy PIC, No. | Qiy PIC.
Ommd] 2 Omufl 2 ;'.,-]/
Running Board (LER) Feont Bracket
4\ 2B @ ,{f‘,ﬁ
Omnd| 2 o =N Omni| 2 A
Cantre Bracket Rear BracketLER)
] 1 N—
Omnd 8 2 8| 8 {ir,“ e
Plastic Cardp10 T.Bok M10




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Omud 5 @ Omud 5 @
Spnng Washar D10 Big Washar D1
Omed| § @ Omed| 2 @
Hezx Mut M10 Big Washer DS
|E‘E|_-___' ——
—)
Ommd| 2 {f Ommi| 2 8
T-boh ME Plastic Cardgd
)
Omred| 2 @r Ommg 2 @
Hex Nat MB Spnng Washar 08
1Y
Omed 2 ™ Omed 2 !
Bolt STE_12 Hex Mut ME
Ommd| 2 Q%)
Bolt ME 16
BIC




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Insi=lation stepr (The installation of LAR side is the same. 2

Step 1: Checkallthe contants are available in accordance with the above list.
Step?. Removea tha skid plate of vehicle and keap tham.

T - g

i '2‘&‘:“:“"-"';""—" .'_mr_'ﬂ_;j“”lp&_v _,_%;u
o

ﬁ_& .t'..-_:l. '\:«—.

After the skid plate removed:

Step3: Instal bracket
1. Installfront bracket

Find out the hole that inswll the front bracket as the pictur shown, fistly put the plastic Cardpd to T-baoh
MB and plastic Cardp10 & T-bok M1 in order to aweid the bol fall inte the vehicle. Then install the T-haolt
gn the bottomn of wehicle, then install the front backet and lock the comasponding nut, but den't lock tighthy

i




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

T-bok M3+Plastic Cardo i+
Spnng Washer 08
+Big Washer DS+Hex Mut

T-bolt M10:Plaste Card 210+
Spnng washer D10=Bg Was
her O10+Hex Nut M10

2. Installgantre brackst

Find out the hak that n=all the cente backet as the picture shown, firstly put the plastic Carde1d to T-be
t M1 in order to avold the bol fall into the wehicle. Then install the T-bolt on the bottom of vehicle, then
msztall the gantre backet and lock the comesponding nut, but don't lock tighthy.

hll]
] .
1

i



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

T-boht M10=FEstic Car
d o 10+Spnng Washer
DA%+ Big Washer [0
+Hex Mut M10

3. Inztallrearbracket

Find out the hole that ins&ll the rear backzt, fistly instzall the T-beh on the bottom of whicle, and nstall t
he conte brackat and lock the comespondng parns on the thee hok == the picture shown, bt don't lock o
ghthy.

[ T-bok M10+PlasticCard
& 10+Spang Washer
D10+Big Washer D
10+Hex nut M10

T-bolt M10+FlasticCard o 10+ Sp
ning Washer D10+ Big Washer
C10+ Hex nut M10




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Step Llpstall mmning beard
1 firsthy mmove the nuten the botiom of running beard, then Insill the running beard and push it to the nght position
as balow pictura.

2znsrll the nut on the botiom of the running board, then adjust it © nght postion and lock all the bok of the
brackst ightly 3= balow picturs.

Step 5: Check the running board if it install comecthy, then tighten all the hardware, pick up all the tools
and Installation finished

hil]



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

MNote:
Any damages and losses csused by improper installation and application, goes beyond our guality
warranty.

m
H
[



